
 

  

 
 

UMSOBOMU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY  

 INVITATION: RFQ SCM: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELECTRICAL MATERIALM FOR STREET 

LIGHTS BID NO: UMS/ELECT/2021 

 
Umsobomvu Municipality herewith invites accredited services providers to quote for the supplying and 

Delivery of Electric ELECTRICAL MATERIAL FOR THE STREETLIGHTS to the Offices of Umsobomvu 

Municipality in Colesberg. 

Sealed quotations clearly marked “ELECTRICAL MATERIAL FOR THE STREETLIGHTS, BID NO: 

UMS/ELECT/2021 be submitted to the Supply Chain Management tender box at the office of Umsobomvu 

Municipality, 21 A Church Street, COLESBERG, 9795, not later than 12H00 on 30 July 2021. or via email, 

as shown at the bottom of this advert after which tenders will be opened in public shortly afterwards. can 

also be faxed or e-mailed to the offices of Umsobomvu Municipality, 21A Church Street, COLESBERG. 

Postal delivery to reach Umsobomvu Municipality, Private Bag X6, COLESBERG, 9795, not later than 12:00 

on Friday 30 July 2021 

Late, incomplete quotes will not be considered.  

 

All quotes will be adjudicated and awarded in terms of the Umsobomvu Procurement and Supply Chain 

Management Policy, the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act, Act No. 5 of 2000 and the 

regulations promulgated under this Act. This bid is subject to the General Conditions of Contract, GCC 

and, if applicable, any other Special Conditions of Contract. 

Suppliers must (compulsory) submit their quotes with the following documentation and or information: 

• A valid original Tax Clearance certificate. 

• Proof of valid CSD registration print out not later than one month. 

• A certificate certifying that the bidder has no undisputed commitments for municipal services towards a 

• municipality or service provider i.r.o. payments which are overdue more than 30 days; Proof of good    

• standing with their local authority in respect of service charges; 

• Certified evidence of B-B.B.E.E. contributor status by SANAS, IRBA or SANAS accredited agencies. 

• Certified CK Certificate 

• MBD 2. 4, 6.1, 6.2, 7.1, 8 and 9 must be obtained at Umsobomvu Municipality and on the website:  

             www.umsobomvumun.co.za must be completed and signed 

• Quotations are to hold good for a period of 30 working days. 

ITEM ITEMS DESCRIPTION QTY 

1 LG 55W_0-10V DIM_SOC, PISE-A055A. 45 

2 CITEL 10KV SPD MLPM1-230L-R, MLPM1-230L-R 15 

3 LG 150W_0-10V DIM_SOC, PISE-A150A PLM 5 

4 LED P/SUPPLY 230V/24V/150WIP20, LCU 150/24 E020-240V 10 

5 DRIVER XITANIUM LP 150W 0.3-1.0A SL1 230V S240 sXt 10 

6 OMNISTAR-MINI 103W N1110A1GS 13 

7 OVP1C 10KA 240VAC 5 

8 LED DRIVER 50W INPUT AC: 85-265V, OUTPUT DC: 20-38V 10 

http://www.umsobomvumun.co.za/


 

  

 
 

The Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept the 

whole or only part of a bid if (a) the bid amounts received are too high; (b) the bids do not comply with the 

specific bid goals; or (c) objective criteria exist which justify or necessitate the non-acceptance of any bids. 

Further information can be obtained from Mrs NS Khapha, at (051) 7530777. Fax No.  (051) 753 0574. 

(e-mail:selina@umsobomvumun.co.za) and Sabelo Mlenzana  (e-mail:sabelo@umsobomvumun.co.za). 

 

                                                     Notice No date:31/2021               Date: 22 July 2021 
Mr AC Mpela (Municipal Manager) 
UmsobomvuMunicipality 
Private BagX6 
COLESBERG 
9795 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:selina@umsobomvumun.co.za

